BEll SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION S03-701-110
Issue 1, March 1975
832- AND 2832-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAl
1.01 This section contains identification. installation,
connection, and maintenance information for

SECTION 503-701- 110
Fig. 1- 832A Telephone Set
Ordering Guide
2.09 For telephone set and replaceable component
ordering guide, refer to Table A. See Table
Band C for color and faceplate ordering information.
2.10 The following optional apparatus may be
associated with the 832- or 2832-type sets
(order as required):
e Diode, 446F (order one for each rotary dial
station to be restricted)
e 3·Type Speakerphone (order one each of
the following for each station to be equipped
with speakerphone)
Page 2
Cord, D10R-87 (specify length, 7, 14, or 25
feet)
Loudspeaker, 760A-•
Transformer, 20128
Transmitter, 6668-•
Unit, Control, 558
e 4-Type Speakerphone (order one each of
the following for each station to be equipped
with speakerphone)
503·701·11o-l01_ 1975-03..02.Jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado 6/11/2017 / 16:02:34
ISS 1, SECTION 503-701-110
Fig. 2- 2832C Telephone Set
Louds1>eaker, 108A-• or 108AR·· (includes
7-foot 020~ mounting cord)
Transmitter. 680A-• or 6!!0.\R·· (includes
7-foot 08S mounting cord)
Adapter, 223A·49 (includes 7-foot M16C and
2.')-foot M2FG cords)
Unit, Power, 85Bl-49
• Ringer, ElC (for power failure transfer).
• Add color suffix.
2.11 The followin~ optional apparatus will only
be used with the 832A or 2832A telephone
sets (except as noted).
• 0-180487 Kit of Parts (~IGHT TRA~SFERl
order one only per system if the attendant
station is to be equipped for night transfer.
• 0·180488 Kit of Parts tPRIV RLS) order
one for each station to be equipped for
privacy release.
• 0-180591 Kit of Parts (RECALL) order one
for each station to be equipped for recall.
Note: Only one feature can be provided.
Poge 3
o;n~.7M.11n.JM 1!17.'i.ll:I.O:unn scanned bv Frank H;mell (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado 6/11/2017 1 16:02:59
SECTION 503-701-11 0
• D-180486 Kit of Parts (Privacy Circuit Board),
order one for each station to be locked out.
Can be added to the 832A, 832B, 2832A, or
2832B telephone set.
3. INSTALLATION AND CONNECTIONS
3.01 Install telephone sets at desired locations,
making sure that any options are installed
before telephone set is connected. See Fig. 5
through 10 for schematics of 832A, 2832A, 832B,
2832B, 832C, or 2832C telephone sets, respectively.
3.02 To install telephone set options, the faceplate ·
and housing must be removed and the dial
lifted from its mounting brackets. Use a KS-16750

SECTION 503-701-11 0
TABLE A
TELEPHONE SETS AND REPLACEABLE COMPONENTS-ORDERING GUIDE
BASE,
HOUSING KEY
FACE- HANO· CORO, LAMP TEL SET
TEL SET
DIAL
PLATE• SET HANDSET
832A·
832At 832A 832A-* sc 64705 or 03A6·* H4CJ-*
832B-
2832A·
2832At 2832A 832A·* 35AF3A 64705 or 03A6-* H4CJ-*
2832B·
832B 832B 832A-50 sc 64705
832B· 03A6-50 H4CJ-50
651F
51 A
2832B 2832B 832A-50 35AF3A 64705
2832B· 03A6-50 H4CJ-50 651F
832C 832C 832A-50 sc 64705 833A- 03A6-50 H4CJ-50 647S5
2832C 2832C 832A-50 35AF3A 64705 2833A- 03A6-50 H4CJ-50 647S5
*See Table B for color suffix.
t The 832A and 2832A telephone sets have been rated A&M Only.
Page 20
Scanned by Frank Harrell (Cowboy Frank Castle Rock, Colorado 6/11/2017 /16:23:14
ISS 1, SECTION 503-701-110
TABLE B
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE (EARLY VERSIONS)
HOUSINGS, HANDSETS,
FACEPLATES
TEL AND HANDSET CORDS
SET*
SUFFIX COLOR SUFFIX COLOR
-03 Black - 70 Charcoal
-50 Ivory -80 Muted Ivory
832A,
-51 Green -71 Lt. Green
2832A -53 Red -£9 Muted Red
- 56 Yellow - 72 Lt. Yellow
-58 White -73 Lt. Gray
-£0 Lt. Beige -75 Muted Beige
-£2 Aqua Blue - 76 Muted Blue
* These sets and their faceplates have been rated A&M Only.
Page 21
-7 -110-i01 1975..03-21." Scanned b Frank Harrell Cowbo Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado 6/11/2017 / 16:23· 7
SECTION 503-701-110
Page 22
I
TABLE C
COLOR ORDERING GU IDE (CURRENT VERSIONS)
HOUSINGS, HANDSETS,
FACEPLATESt
TEL AND HANDSET CORDS
SET
SUFFIX COLOR SUFFIX COLOR
-100 Avocado
832A,* -108 Teak
2832A,*
832B, -109 Walnut
2832B,
832C, -50 Ivory -111 Gold
2832C,
-112 Orange
-113 Brown
-114 Red
-115 Blue
-118 Black
*These sets and their faceplates have been rated A&M Only.
t Faceplates must be ordered separately.
;o3-701-110-i01_1975-0~il!9 Scanned by Frank Harrell (Cowboy Frank Castle Rock, Colorado 6/11/2017 / 16:23:54
TABLE 0
832A AND 2832A TELEPHONE SET
CONNECTIONS FOR RECALL
651F KEY CONNECT TO
LEADS
NET TEL SET
COLOR TERM. TERM. BOARD
w GN
w R
y 4
y 6
NOTES:
1. Remove (Y) strap from terminals 4 and
6 of telephone terminal board.
2. At telephone sets to be used at attendant
station (Code 0) without night transfer,
remove (V-BR) lead from telephone set
terminal 28; insulate and store. Other­
wise the lamp under the hold key will be
lighted at all times.
ISS 1, SECTION S03-701-110
Page 23
~M .. ,. ••" ,,. ..... " n ... ?"\ inn ~~nn"" bv Franlt Ha.rrell (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock. Colorado 6111/2017 / 16:24:09
SECTION 503-701-110
Page 24
TEL